PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liliana Atanasoska	03/09/2009
Jan Weber	03/06/2009
Robert Warner	03/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12406212	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: Ilindquist@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S63.2-14299US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Ryan-Lindquist

Total Attachments: 2

source=14299US01_executedassignment_20110913#page1.tif source=14299US01_executedassignment_20110913#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 124062

PATENT REEL: 026892 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	
Liliana Atanasoska	5209 Windsor Avenue, Edina, MN 55436	
Jan Weber	Haldaal 49, 6228 GJ, Maastricht, The Netherlands	
Robert Warner	1665 Lamplight Dr., Woodbury, MN 55125	
In a continuous de la	n fau	
have invented an invention		
	n for: lymeric/Inorganic Composite Materials for Use in Medical Devices	

\square	concurrently herewith on 3/18/2009	and assigned Scrial No	12/406,212	; and
-----------	------------------------------------	------------------------	------------	-------

I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Rd., Eden Prairie, MN 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, <u>Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:

One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566

is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the

 entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters
Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignce.

Date	Inventor Name(s)	Signature
03/09/09	Liliana Atanasoska	Ligar Haceson
,	Jan Weber	
03/04/09	Robert Warner	Rhet W. Warman

PATENT REEL: 026892 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s) Inventor(s) Residence Address		
Liliana Atanasoska 5209 Windsor Avenue, Edina, MN 55436		
Jan Weber Haldaal 49, 6228 GJ, Maastricht, The Netherlands		
Robert Warner 1665 Lamplight Dr., Woodbury, MN 55125		
have invented an inventior		

	Pol	ymeric/Inorganic Compos	ite iviateriais for t	se in Medical Devices	
disclosed in my	(our) appl	ication for United States Let	ter Patent filed:		
\boxtimes		ently herewith /18/2009 and ass	igned Serial No	12/406,212	; and
Shady Oak Rd., above when kno	Eden Prais	ereby authorize and request rie, MN 55344-7834, to inse	, ,		
of business at:	WHERI	EAS, <u>Boston Scientific Scir</u>	ned, Inc. ("Assign	ee"), a corporation having	its principal place
		imed <u>Place</u> Grove, MN 55311-1566			
is desirous of ac	quiring the	;			
		entire right, title, and intere countries, to any and all Le all countries which may be	tters Patent, and to		•
		entire right, title and intere	st in the US applica	ation described above;	
which is hereby		THEREFORE, Be It Known dged, I(we) hereby sell, assig			
		entire right, title and intere for any and all countries, to Patent of any and all countries	any and all Letters	Patent, and to any and all	
		the entire right, title and im United States Letters Pater			
Letters Patent ar		Commissioner of Patents an gn Letters Patent which may			sted to issue all
Date	Inventor	Name(s)	Signature		
	Liliana	Atanasoska	Mi	<u> </u>	
March 2009	Jan We		1111/		
	Robert	Warner	1//		

Liliana Atanasoska

Jan Weber

Robert Warner

PATENT REEL: 026892 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 09/13/2011